
Competitor Band Points

Graham Harley Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

M. Mann Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Robert Ely Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 12: Novice Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A. Tedford Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

B. Hunter Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Barry Muller Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Bryce Whitaker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Merritt South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Desmond Kamp Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

E. Fletcher Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

E.D. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

E.G. Taafe Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

E.J. Thomas Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

F.E. Povan Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Frank Griffiths Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

G. Andersen Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

I.M. Jacob Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Ian D. Smith BANSW Unattached Player (NSW) -

J. Roberts ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

J.D. Bosel Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

James Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

John Hucknall Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

K.G. Walters Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

L.A. Williams Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

M. Mead Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Margaret Tannahill Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

N. Robinson ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

N.C. Muller Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Nelson Hinchcliffe Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter L. Panitz Gold Coast Municipal Band (QLD) -

R.J. Baldwin Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Ray A. Carrington Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Robert Adamson Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Stephen Watt Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

T. Kett Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

T.J. Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

William Foulger Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 14: Novice Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A.P. Davidson Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Darrell Geisel Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

David Jones Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Don G. Fry Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

J. McShane ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

K.G. Walters Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Mervyn J. Ashford Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

C.W.J. Sellwood Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D. Marsh Brisbane Imperial (5th Royal Australian Artillery) Band (QLD) -

D. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Edward Krsticevich Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Graham Hills Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

M. Strack Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Noel Cassels ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

R.K. Bloxsom Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Roger T. Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

B. Brinkworth Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Colin R. Davie Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Goulch Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

J. Carr Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

M.G. Knotting Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Event 13: Novice Flugel Horn

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 16: Novice Eb Tenor Horn

Event 11: Novice Baritone



Competitor Band Points

Andrew Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Bernard Rooke Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Brian Kuss Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

H.J. Lee Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Kevin Whyte Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

R.H. Harvey Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

R.H. Wilson Brisbane Imperial (5th Royal Australian Artillery) Band (QLD) -

William John Carey Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

William Joseph Tanks Longreach Town Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Francis Sanewski Sarina & District Band (QLD) -

J.A. Jackson Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

K.N. Knowles Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

K.N. Lorraway Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Maurice Grail Wollongong City Band (NSW) -

N. Carr Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

N.J. Metcalfe South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Davis Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

R. Morley Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

T. Shields Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Alan M. Deiler Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

Arthur Durrant Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 15: Novice Euphonium

Event 17: Novice Tenor Trombone

Event 18: Novice Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

B. Hickey Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Joseph Taylor Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

Kees Schryver Bexley District Band (NSW) -

L. Abraham Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Neville Whyte Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A.C. Franklin Dalby & District Silver Band (QLD) -

Albert (Abe) Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D.S. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

G. Montgomery Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

J. Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Johannas Schryver Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

(N/A) (N/A) -

Competitor Band Points

Anthony L. Carey Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) 1st

Arthur Danziger Isis District Band (QLD) -

Clarence Smith BANSW Unattached Player (NSW) -

D. Hoffman (Jnr.) Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Doris Rapley Isis District Band (QLD) -

Gavin R. Pascoe Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Maureen Christensen Isis District Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 9: Novice EEb Bass

Event 10: Novice BBb Bass

Event 19: Best Novice Player

Event 1: Junior Boys Bb or Eb Cornet (Under 12 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Brian Zollner Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Geoffrey Keyse Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

John Gilbert Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Melanie Thomsett Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ray Love Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Whittington Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Bevin Rapley Isis District Band (QLD) -

D. Hart Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Denis Danziger Isis District Band (QLD) -

Desmond Kamp Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Don Bailey Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Geoffrey Fry Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Graham Harley Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

K. Lyons Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

L. Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Leslie Leahy Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Lex S. Morley Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

M. Gabasa Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

N. Robinson ETA Concert Band (QLD) 1st

Nelson Hinchcliffe Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

R. Opperman South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Ray A. Carrington Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Trevor Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 4: Junior Boys (Any Instrument Other Than Cornet) (Under 12 Years)

Event 2: Junior Boys Bb Cornet (Under 14 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Brian D. Pascoe Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

C. Pointon Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Des Ryan Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

K. Farthing Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) 1st

N. Whittington Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

R. Blain Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

R. Fry Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Trevor Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Beverley Smith Innisfail Citizens Band (QLD) -

G. Hoad Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Gary Christoffel Gold Coast Municipal Band (QLD) -

Graham Koch Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Ian D. Smith BANSW Unattached Player (NSW) -

James Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

James Crawford South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

K. Love Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

L.C. Anderson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Michael John O'Brien Kingaroy Citizens Band (QLD) -

N.G. Fry Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) 1st

Robyn Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ross Gilbert Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

T.M.C. Corey Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 5: Junior Boys (Any Instrument Other Than Cornet) (Under 14 Years)

Event 3: Junior Boys Bb Cornet (Under 16 Years)



Competitor Band Points

B. Kuhn Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

C. Pointon Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) 1st

N. Smith Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

R. Favell Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

Robyn Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Deakin Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Alan J. Trayes Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 1st

B.G. Evans Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

E.W. Jacobi Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Edward (Ted) Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Gerald Hoffman Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

H.J. Tearney Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

J. Lefel Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Robert Les Carey Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 6: Junior Boys (Any Instrument Other Than Cornet) (Under 16 Years)

Event 30: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A. Bolton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Alan J. Wilkie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Arthur J. Withers Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 1st

B. Hunter Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Brian Drummond ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

C. Rains Geelong City Municipal Band (VIC) -

Charles R. Wilkie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Merritt South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

D.A. Williams Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

E.J. Taafe Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

G. Andersen Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Garth Jones Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Gordon Kinninmonth Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ian D. Smith BANSW Unattached Player (NSW) -

Jack Harrison (Jnr.) Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey Herbert ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

M. Atkin Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

M. Mead Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Martha M. Malbon Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Neville J. Stevenson Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Neville James Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Peter Davies Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Peter L. Panitz Gold Coast Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.J. Baldwin Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Robert Adamson Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

S. Wood Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

T. Kett Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Thomas E. Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

W.H. Kelley Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

William Foulger Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 25: Open Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

B.O. Black Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Darrell Geisel Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

David Jones Bexley District Band (NSW) -

G. Brasch Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) -

J. McShane ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns Rockhampton City Band (QLD) 1st

Mervyn J. Ashford Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

N. Ryan Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

R.L. Low Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Ronald Hill Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Alfred S.H. Foley Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Cecil J. Counter Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

David Findlay Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Denis E. Babbage Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Francis W. Smith South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

J.H. Gummow Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Kevin E. Harvey Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Noel Cassels ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Paul A. Ford Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.G. Easton Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 1st

Raymond Kamp Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Roger T. Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

William H. Baker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Event 24: Open Flugel Horn

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 28: Open Eb Tenor Horn



Competitor Band Points

B. Brinkworth Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

B.C. Simpson Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Frank L. Wylie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

G. Coulch Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 1st

L.F. Alloway Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Syd Williams Bathurst District RSL Band (NSW) -

Wilfrid E. Dyason Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

C. Watkins South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

C.A. Partridge Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Clifford J. Nichols Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Colin Gummow Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Colin Topp ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Donald Lock Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 1st

E.F. Ellis Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

F. Laack Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Fred Lobegeiger Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

H.J. Fleiner Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

H.J. Lee Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

J.R.N. Ryder Brisbane Imperial (5th Royal Australian Artillery) Band (QLD) -

L. Goldsworthy Dalby & District Silver Band (QLD) -

Len A. Radford ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

W.E. Evans Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

William John Carey Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

William M. Wheatley Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 27: Open Baritone

Event 26: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

A. Napier ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Bolton Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

E.J. Barney Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Edward G. Pollard Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Kevin Brennan Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Maurice S. Crail Wollongong City Band (NSW) -

N. Carr Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

N.J. Metcalfe South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Neville Duniam Mackay City Band (QLD) -

R.J. Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) 1st

S.D.G. Elwell Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

V.E. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

G. Phillips Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Sawyer ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

J. Pendreigh Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

M. Jones Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

William Machoures Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

William Prohaska Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 1st

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 31: Open Tenor Trombone

Event 22: Open Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

B. Hickey Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

David Gibson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

E.A. Sincock Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

F.N. Fox Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Harold Moore Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

John W. Butt South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 1st

K. Bauer ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Kees Schryver Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Keith Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Leslie J. Coleman Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

M.J. Haley Mackay City Band (QLD) -

R. Fisher ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

R.M. Madsen Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Ron Wright Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

T. Wilson Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Voltz Mackay City Band (QLD) -

A.C. Franklin Dalby & District Silver Band (QLD) -

Albert (Abe) Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cliff Stott Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Colin Hayman Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 1st

Colin J. Thomas ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

D.S. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Doug Ridgway Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

J. Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Johannas Schryver Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

R.D. Pleavin Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 20: Open EEb Bass

Event 21: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Band Points

C.A. Partridge Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Cecil J. Counter Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Bolton Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Charles R. Wilkie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Colin Hayman Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

David Findlay Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

David Gibson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Denis E. Babbage Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Donald Lock Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

E.W. Jacobi Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Edward G. Pollard Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Frank L. Wylie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey Herbert ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

John W. Butt South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Kenneth Gordon Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Kevin Brennan Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Kevin E. Harvey Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Leslie J. Coleman Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

M. Atkin Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Neville Duniam Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Neville J. Stevenson Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Neville James Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Paul A. Ford Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter Davies Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R.G. Easton Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

R.J. Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Ron Wright Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Event 33: Sacred Solo

1960 Australasian Band Championships



Competitor Band Points

V.E. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

W.E. Evans Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Wilfrid E. Dyason Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

William H. Baker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

William M. Wheatley Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

William Prohaska Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Bernice Clowes Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Bon Ypinazar Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Jan Finch Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Lorna Hawkins Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Margaret Russell Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Margaret Tannahill Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Martha M. Malbon Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Melanie Thomsett Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robyn Gilbert Police Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Robyn Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Partridge Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Cecil J. Counter Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Edward (Ted) Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Fred Wedd Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

H.R. Barry Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Harold Moore Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.D. Pleavin Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 33: Sacred Solo (Continued)

Event 8: Ladies Solo

Event 23: Veteran's Solo (Players Over 60 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Don Bailey & P. Thaler Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

James Cadman & Trevor Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Melanie Thomsett & Brian Zollner Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Nelson Hinchcliffe & Graham Harley Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

B. Hunter & D. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Bosce & Keith W. Munns Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Bowtell & J. Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Bowtell & Pascoe Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols & Frank L. Wylie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Edward G. Pollard & William M. Wheatley Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

G. Goulch & Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy & Donald Lock Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

J. McShane & Edward (Ted) Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

J.H. Gummow & Colin Gummow Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Jack Harrison (Jnr.) & Kenneth Gordon Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

M. Mann & Peter Davies Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

M. Mead & I.M. Jacob Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Noel Cassels & Roger T. Roache ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Paul A. Ford & V.E. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.G. Easton & David Findlay Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

R.J. Baldwin & R.N. Fox Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

R.J. Hope & Neville Duniam Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ron Wilkie & Alan J. Wilkie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Ron Wright & Wilfrid E. Dyason Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Thomas E. Roache & Brian Drummond ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Tierney & Arthur J. Withers Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Topp & A. Napier ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

William H. Baker & Ralph S.B. Skerritt Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

William Prohaska & David Gibson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 7: Junior Boys Duet (For Any Two Instruments) (Under 16 Years)

Event 29: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

ETA Concert Band No. 1 ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

ETA Concert Band No. 2 ETA Concert Band (QLD) 88

Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band No. 1 Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 1 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 90

Maryborough Federal Band No. 2 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 91

Maryborough Federal Band No. 3 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Rockhampton City Band No. 1 Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Rockhampton City Band No. 2 Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Waratah-Mayfield District Band No. 1 Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

ETA Concert Band No. 1 ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

ETA Concert Band No. 2 ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Mackay City Band No. 1 Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Mackay City Band No. 2 Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Maroochy District Band No. 1 Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band No. 1 Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 2 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Preston Municipal Band No. 1 Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Preston Municipal Band No. 2 Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Rockhampton City Band No. 1 Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Rockhampton City Band No. 2 Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band No. 1 Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Waratah-Mayfield District Band No. 1 Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

Waratah-Mayfield District Band No. 2 Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) -

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 34: Open Trio (For Any Three Instruments)

Event 32: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

ETA Concert Band No. 1 ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

Mackay City Band No. 1 Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Mackay City Band No. 2 Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band No. 1 Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 1 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 96

Preston Municipal Band No. 1 Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Preston Municipal Band No. 2 Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Rockhampton City Band No. 1 Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 90

Sarina & District Band No. 1 Sarina & District Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band No. 1 Toowoomba Citizens (25th Battalion) Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 91

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Anthony L. Carey (Bb Cornet) Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) 79

C. Pointon Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) 78

Geoffrey Keyse Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) -

K. Farthing Maryborough Excelsior & Boys City Band (QLD) -

N. Robinson (Bb Cornet) ETA Concert Band (QLD) -

N.G. Fry (Bb Cornet) Cairns Combined Schools Band (QLD) 80

Event 35: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 36: Champion Boys Solo



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Alan J. Trayes (Eb Soprano Cornet) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Arthur J. Withers (Bb Cornet) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 98

Colin Hayman (BBb Bass) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Donald Lock (Euphonium) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 96

Harry S.A. Kennedy (Baritone) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

John W. Butt (EEb Bass) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns (Flugel Horn) Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

R.J. Hope (Tenor Trombone) Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt (Eb Tenor Horn) Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 95

William Prohaska (Bass Trombone) Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Ayr Citizens Band Ayr Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

Competitor Band Points

Waratah-Mayfield District Band Waratah-Mayfield District Band (NSW) 1st

1960 Australasian Band Championships

Event 37: Open Champion of Champions

Junior Deportment Prize

Senior Deportment Prize


